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10. AGENCY CONTACTS 

The following list contains the names, addresses, and contact information for agencies and 
individuals that were contacted to obtain environmental information. 

NAME TOPIC PHONE E-MAIL 

Air Quality 

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 

Sandberg, Rich Air Permitting (651) 296-7769 Rich.Sandberg@pca.state.mn.us 

Reinertsen, Jenny Air Permitting (218) 734-4760 Jenny.Reinertsen@pca.state.mn.us 

Smith, Don Air Permitting (651) 296-7625 Don.Smith@pca.state.mn.us 

Becker, Dennis Air Dispersion Modeling and AERA (651) 297-7364 Dennis.Becker@pca.state.mn.us 

Nelson, Chris Air Dispersion Modeling (651) 296-7750 Christopher.Nelson@pca.state.mn.us 

Kessler, Katrina Water Quality (651) 296-7376 Katrina.Kessler@pca.state.mn.us 

Dymond, Mary Human Health Risk and AERA (651) 296-7992 Mary.Dymond@pca.state.mn.us 

Ranck, Vanessa Human Health Risk and AERA     

Monson, Bruce Mercury and Fish Data (651) 296-7607 Bruce.Monson@pca.state.mn.us 

National Park Service 

Shepard, Don Air quality in National Parks (303) 969-2075 Don_Shepherd@nps.gov 

Pohlman, David Air quality in National Parks (651) 290-3801 David_Pohlman@nps.gov 

Notar, John Air quality in National Parks (303) 969-2079 John_Notar@nps.gov 

Holbeck, Chris Air quality in Nation Parks (Voyageurs 
NP) 

(218) 283-9107 
ext 6148 

Chris_Holbeck@nps.gov 

Romanski, Mark Air quality in National Parks (Isle 
Royale NP) 

(906) 487-9080 
ext 23 

Mark_Romanski@nps.gov 

US Forest Service 

Wickman, Trent Air Quality in Superior National Forest 
and the BWCA 

(218) 626-4372 TWickman@fs.fed.us 

OTHER – Contractor to National Park Service and US Forest Service 

Gebhart, Howard Air quality consultant to NPS and Forest 
Service 

(970) 484-7941 HGebhart@air-resource.com 
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NAME TOPIC PHONE E-MAIL 

Cultural Resources 

U.S. Department of Energy 
Hargis, Richard Programmatic and Agreement & 

Cultural Resources 
(412) 386-6065 Richard.Hargis@netl.doe.gov  

Pukanic, George Programmatic and Agreement & 
Cultural Resources 

(412) 386-6068 George.Pukanic@netl.doe.gov 

U.S. Forest Service 

Okstad, Walt ARPA Permit (218) 626-4321 Wokstad@fs.fed.us 

Office of the State Archaeologist 

Koenen, Bruce Archaeological License (612) 725-2729 Bruce.Koenen@state.mn.us 

Anfinson, Scott Archaeological License (612) 725-2411 Scott.Anfinson@state.mn.us  

Environmental 

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 

Kavanaugh, Chris Biological Assessment Issues (West 
Range) 

(218) 999-7821 Chris.Kavanaugh@dnr.state.mn.us 

U.S. Army Corps. Of Engineers 

Peterson, Tim Wetland Permitting (West Range) (218) 834-6630 Timothy.W.Peterson@mvp02.usace.army.mil 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

Burke, Paul Threatened and Endangered Species on 
the West Range Site 

(612) 725-3548 
ext 205 

Paul_Burke@fws.gov 

Natural Resources 

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
Kavanaugh, Chris Fisheries Concerns and 316B Guidance 

(West Range) 
(218) 999-7821 Chris.Kavanaugh@dnr.state.mn.us 

U.S. Department of Agriculture 
Rokus, Mike Preliminary Soil Survey (East Range) (218) 749-8343 Mike.Rokus@mn.usda.gov 

Kroll, Jeff Prime Farmland (East Range) (218) 749-8343 Jeff.Kroll2@mn.usda.gov 

Itasca County National Resources Conservation Service 
Oja, Mike Prime Farmland (West Range) (218) 326-6595 Mike.Oja@mn.usda.gov 

Railroad 
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BNSF Railway 

Dinkle, James   (312) 850-5699 James.Dinkle@bnsf.com 

  

Canadian National Railroad 
Stein, Dan   (218) 628-4135 Daniel.Stein@cn.ca 

St. Louis County Regional Rail Authority 

Manzoline, Bob   (218) 254-0086 Bob.Manzoline@ironworld.com 

Transportation 

Itasca County Highway Department (West Range) 

Christy, Dave Roadway Alignments, Ownership, 
Design Standards 

(218) 327-2853 Dave.Christy@co.itasca.mn.us 

Carter, Tony Roadway Alignments, Ownership, 
Design Standards 

(218) 327-2853 Tony.Carter@co.itasca.mn.us 

Minnesota Department of Transportation 

Larson, Brian Plans for TH 169, Access Point for New 
Roadway (West Range) 

(218) 723-4960 
ext 3322 

Brian.Larson@dot.state.mn.us 

Erickson, Daniel Plans for TH 169, Access Point for New 
Roadway (West Range) 

(218) 723-4960 
ext 3305 

Daniel.Erickson@dot.state.mn.us 

Levenson, Mark Existing Traffic Volumes and Forecasts 
(West and East Range) 

(651) 296-8535 Mark.Levenson@dot.state.mn.us 

Water Appropriation/Surface Water 

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
Peloquin, Mike   (218) 327-4417 Mike.Peloquin@dnr.state.mn.us 

Christman, Howard Floodplains (218) 327-4106 Howard.Christman@dnr.state.mn.us 

Liebfried, Bob Canisteo Mine Pit (218) 327-4232 Bob.Liebfried@dnr.state.mn.us 

Japs, Jim   (651) 297-2835 Jim.Japs@dnr.state.mn.us 

Adams, John Hill Annex Complex (218) 327-4110 John.Adams@dnr.state.mn.us 

Railson, Steve Hill Annex State Park (218) 247-7215 Steve.Railson@dnr.state.mn.us 

Kavanaugh, Chris Fisheries (218) 999-7821 Chris.Kavanaugh@dnr.state.mn.us 

Maurer, Paul Hill Annex State Park (218) 327-4388   
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Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 

Dexter, Jim Construction Stormwater (218) 529-6253 James.Dexter@pca.state.mn.us 

Thomas, John Industrial Stormwater (218) 723-4928 John.Thomas@pca.state.mn.us 

Estabrooks, Tom   (218) 725-7763 Tom.Estabrooks@pca.state.mn.us 

Kessler, Katrina EPA CWA 316(b) (651) 296-7376   




